

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02014-323

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/15/2014 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 2/5/2014

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Corner Bakery Cafe

Sponsors: Fioretti, Bob

Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2014-323.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/5/2014	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
2/3/2014	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
1/15/2014	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE CORNER BAKERY CAFE Acct.

No. 298727 - 7 Permit No. 1107720

### Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to CORNER BAKERY CAFE, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use three (3) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 233 S. Wacker Dr..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along Wacker:

One (1) at twenty-two point four two (22.42) feet in length, three point eight three (3.83) feet in height and ten point two five (10.25) feet above grade level.

Two (2) at five (5) feet in length, five (5) feet in height and ten point two five (10.25) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1107720 herein granted the sum of nine hundred (\$900.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Page 1

File #: O2014-323, Version: 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

### Page 2

(Page 2 of 6)

### Internally Illuminated Main Entrance Marquee

 $\frac{ttiU: Miriw it ifcwil Vtt MIHHE t.HT}{a "Willi I"erVCii" NuTtvw Mtn/npr = M" tltoVim Qn » uo tnwuvNtt mm itfl <math>IKM \ll \#TUIWHniKrTti. hUinri$ 

iiiuiuflii ii u vnnuo'i.

[] piunQt i iiw iLLUnum Oa Ioriir witt H •••Iil/PiittThreClEMinilli. lpttLruilnM II mitt Climt tlktnr¹ liltin. t» CiBiot "C".

5 Bmntili (ni-tEtslititd) Wiliii Rnn
nnou iiUMutMi •« ii r ed. t/r
(lib tpaltiai li -ulifc Poll Ciii 6MV ICC) MUM But It (I) UirqiM Cilliii Cirw it-ioni.

QENtML 8PECIMCMIOM:

<D IUrimCIIIMliKU>n«UlabknMlitflnBh\*Bbi ihit»Innliinl\*9«/tlmtuatBna/Utt--MisUrtihta Uilibl nfl MUM HAH II oilchukittti OOar ud laciM].

® FnUri MMI Rmuil Ufcl LIDmUttftsral«no-0|Ulij tUlurn RrRStU b toflin il 🖷 irqm Cttttft itiaa. ftw until II hi Ptnoli ktiild aftfati) I\* ittmlUi UinU naiinh HcU ittMinuhM CtUitt.

(Si 'tew tikiff hAn/iBM '1U M \*\*»rt\*lyTwi-TVi CIEAJ ■into (V ulirtal vy 1/4\* iduri tbifrflK turn hti] v/ FOihtf/nin\* niiM iio». wkiu miiiti uiiw b in

UrtMt \*/ IriiiluiiBt Mklta \* kitf lapIM n til mrUci il Illai/f lif IMH. htiiul Ukinluilli U kl WHITI LED'I.

-JS'-O\*-

# corner bakery

nCAFE.

PbciWlw -25'jr-

EflQfcxctni Noli > HittatiraHMkanl vaiMutmuni

iuiuiihowhl iictiiiu.

Riant End View

inhMiwit-UHrfMiin,u na IBttlUT] IIMIII nriunuMM

### File #: O2014-323, Version: 1

int JIM/11
3 IIMt
una

Н

11

### B63772A

I Department or Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

i Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit

City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 (3121-74-GOBIZ (312-744-6249) • (312)744-1944 (TTY) hnp://www.citvofchicaBO.orBfr»cD

### 01/15/2014

Alderman Bob Fioretti Ward # 02 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for three (3) sign(s) for CORNER BAKERY CAFE, adjacent to the premises known as 233 S. Wacker Dr..

### **Dear Alderman Bob Fioretti:**

The applicant referenced above has requested the use ofthe public right-of-way for a sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

File #: O2014-323, Version: 1

**Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection**